Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

• Electronic insert N1 (FEW58), output NAMUR (IEC 60947-5-6)
Accessories
Type code/model number
L K L – P 1 – – –
Certificates and approvals
NA version for non-explosion hazardous area
WH overspill protection WHG with leakage approval
EB ¬ II 2G EEx ia/ib IIB/IIC T5 ... T6, WHG
EC ¬ II 3G EEx nA/nC (L) IIC T6, WHG
Additional equipment
N without additional equipment
Y special version
Electrical output
NA without electronic insert (separate instrument version)
E5 FEW52, PNP output, 10.8 V DC ... 45V DC (compact instrument version)
WA FEW54, relay output, 20 V AC ... 253 V AC (compact instrument version)
N1 FEW58, NAMUR, H-L edge (compact instrument version)
Housing, cable entry
P1 plastic housing, IP66, cable gland M20 x 1.5
P2 plastic housing, IP66, ½ NPT
P3 plastic housing, IP66, G½
Probe length
A in mm, 100 mm ... 4000 mm*
B in in, 4 in ... 158 in*
C 1000 mm (3 ft)
D 2000 mm (3 ft)
Quantity and rod type
2 2 rods, 1.4435/316L isolation PP
3 3 rods, 1.4435/316L isolation PP
5 5 rods, 1.4435/316L isolation PP
Process connection
G5 G1½, DIN ISO 228/1, PPS
N5 1½ NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, PPS
Version
1 rod version * price is independent from length
L K L – P 2 – – –
Certificates and approvals
NA version for non-explosion hazardous area
WH overspill protection WHG with leakage approval
EB ¬ II 2G EEx ia/ib IIB/IIC T5 ... T6, WHG
EC ¬ II 3G EEx nA/nC (L) IIC T6, WHG
Additional equipment
N without additional equipment
Y special version
Electrical output
NA without electronic insert (separate instrument version)
E5 FEW52, PNP output, 10.8 V DC ... 45V DC (compact instrument version)
WA FEW54, relay output, 20 V AC ... 253 V AC (compact instrument version)
N1 FEW58, NAMUR, H-L edge (compact instrument version)
Housing, cable entry
P1 plastic housing, IP66, cable gland M20 x 1.5
P2 plastic housing, IP66, ½ NPT
P3 plastic housing, IP66, G½
Probe length
A in mm, 250 mm ... 15000 mm
B in in, 10 in ... 590 in
Quantity and rope type
2 2 ropes, 1.4571/316Ti
3 3 ropes, 1.4571/316Ti
5 5 ropes, 1.4571/316Ti
Process connection
G5 G1½, DIN ISO 228/1, PPS
N5 1½ NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, PPS
Version
2 rope version